Other long term liabilities   10.249  0  10.249

Total of long term liabilities   27.380  2.050  29.430

Short term liabilities
Suppliers and other liabilities  17.126  0  17.126
Loans  814  0  814
Short term tax liabilities  6.406  0  6.406

Total of short term liabilities  24.346  0  24.346

Total liabilities  51.726  2.050  53.776

EQUITY CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES TOTAL  141.195  0  141.195

4.1.2 Fiscal period 1.1.2008 – 30.09.2008 – Fiscal Period Results Statement : The after

tax results for the fiscal period ending on the 30th of September 2008, as previously published

for the Group amounted to € 11.389 and were re adjusted to € 11.239 and for the Company

they amounted to € 11.382 and were re adjusted to € 11.232, as can seen in detail in the

following tables:

Brief Financial Lists for the fiscal period for the fiscal
period from the 1st of January 2009 until the 30th of September
2009
(The amounts are expressed in thousands of Euros)

 16

GROUP

Balances on the
30/09/2008 as

previously
published

Re adjustment by a
provision of

inaudited fiscal
periods

Re adjusted

balances on the
30/9/2008

RESULTS STATEMENT FOR FISCAL PERIOD
Sales  55.923  0  55.923
Less: Cost of sales  (32.307)  0  (32.307)

Gross profit  23.617  0  23.617
Other exploitation revenues  1.655  0  1.655

  25.271  0  25.271

Managerial operation expenses  (5.754)  0  (5.754)
Research and Development operation expenses  (347)  0  (347)
Distribution operation expenses  (2.776)  0  (2.776)
Other operational expenses  (1.937)  0  (1.937)

Operational results  14.458  0  14.458
Cost of funding  1.163  0  1.163

Results of common works  15.622  0  15.622
Revenues from investments  0  0  0

Pre-taxes results  15.622  0  15.622
Income tax  (4.232)  (150)  (4.382)

After taxes results  11.389   (150)  11.239

Third party rights  0  0  0

After taxes results that relate to the Group  11.38 9  (150)  11.239

Earnings per stock (€ per stock)
  Basics  0,3138   0,3096

COMPANY

Balances on the
30/09/2008 as

previously
published

Re adjustment by a
provision of

inaudited fiscal
periods

Re adjusted

balances on the
30/9/2008

RESULTS STATEMENT FOR FISCAL PERIOD
Sales  55.923  0  55.923
Less: Cost of sales  (32.240)  0  (32.240)

Gross profit  23.684  0  23.684
Other exploitation revenues  1.659  0  1.659

  25.342  0  25.342

Managerial operation expenses  (5.744)  0  (5.744)
Research and Development operation expenses  (347)  0  (347)
Distribution operation expenses  (2.863)  0  (2.863)
Other operational expenses  (1.937)  0  (1.937)

Operational results  14.453  0  14.453
Cost of funding  1.162  0  1.162

Results of common works  15.615  0  15.615
Revenues from investments  0  0  0

Pre-taxes results  15.615  0  15.615
Income tax  (4.233)  (150)  (4.383)

After taxes results  11.382   (150)  11.232

Third party rights  0  0  0

After taxes results that relate to the Group  11.38 2  (150)  11.232

Brief Financial Lists for the fiscal period for the fiscal
period from the 1st of January 2009 until the 30th of September
2009
(The amounts are expressed in thousands of Euros)

 17

Earnings per stock (€ per stock)
  Basics  0,3136   0,3094

4.1.3 Fiscal period 1.1.2008 – 30.9.2008 – Net Wort h changes statement: The net worth

changes statement for the fiscal period ending on the 30th of September 2008 has been re

adjusted as follows:

EQUITY  CAPITAL CHANGES STATEMENT